UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 7, 2022

IMMUNOVANT, INC. (Exact name of Registrant as specified in its Charter)

	Delaware	001-38906	83-2771572
	(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
	320 West 37th Street		
	New York, NY		10018
	(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
	Registrant's tele	phone number, including area code:	(917) 580-3099
Check the approp	oriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simulta	aneously satisfy the filing obligation of	the registrant under any of the following provisions:
\square W	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
□ S	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
□ P:	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
□ P:	re-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24	0.13e-4(c))
Securities registe	red pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
	Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share	IMVT	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
	1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	y as defined in Rule 405 of the Securit	ies Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On January 7, 2022, Immunovant, Inc. issued a press release that it will provide a presentation regarding its business at the 40th Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference on January 13, 2022. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

The information furnished under this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or subject to the liabilities of that section or Sections 11 and 12(a)(2) of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended. The information shall not be deemed incorporated by reference into any other filing with the Securities and Exchange Commission made by Immunovant, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits	
Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Press Release, dated January 7, 2022.
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

IMMUNOVANT, INC.

By: /s/ Eva Renee Barnett

Eva Renee Barnett Chief Financial Officer

Date: January 7, 2022

Immunovant to Present at the 40th Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference

NEW YORK, Jan. 7, 2022 – Immunovant, Inc. (Nasdaq: IMVT), a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on enabling normal lives for people with autoimmune diseases, today announced that Pete Salzmann, M.D., Chief Executive Officer, will provide a corporate overview at the 40th Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference, taking place January 10 - 13, 2022.

40th Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference

Date: Thursday, January 13th, 2022 Time: 9:45am Eastern Time

Webcast: The presentation will be available via webcast and can be accessed at the Investor Relations section of the Company's website, located at www.immunovant.com

About Immunovant, Inc.

Immunovant, Inc. is a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on enabling normal lives for people with autoimmune diseases. Immunovant is developing IMVT-1401 (batoclimab), a novel, fully human anti-FcRn monoclonal antibody, as a subcutaneous injection for the treatment of autoimmune diseases mediated by pathogenic IgG antibodies.

Contact:

Tom Dorney, MS, MBA Director, Investor Relations & Strategy Immunovant, Inc. info@immunovant.com

